2) External structures permanently attached to the ground such as 
carports, or cabanas associated with individual campsites, shall not 
be permitted. 

B. A recreational vehicle shall not remain in a recreational vehicle park for more 
than sixty (60) consecutive days in any three-hundred-sixty-five (365) day period 
except: 

1) Recreational vehicles owned by the owner of the campground to 

house seasonal camp workers shall be exempt from this 
requirement. 

2) Storage of unoccupied recreational vehicles may be allowed in a 

designated storage area, with number of stored vehicles not to

[...]

2) External structures permanently attached to the ground such as 
carports, or cabanas associated with individual campsites, shall not 
be permitted. 

B. A recreational vehicle shall not remain in a recreational vehicle park for more 

than two hundred-ten (210) sixty (60) consecutive days in any three-hundred-
sixty-five (365) day period except: 

1) Recreational vehicles owned and operated by by the owner of the 

campground to house seasonal camp workers shall be exempt from 
this requirement. 

2) Storage of unoccupied recreational vehicles may be allowed in a 

designated storage area, with number of stored vehicles not to